900299845 08/29/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		08/28/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Thilmany Road	
City:	Kaukauna	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54130	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4306200	EXHIBITOR			
Registration Number:	4306199	FLUOROFREE			
Registration Number:	2236058	GREASE-GARD			
Registration Number:	2127153	HI-FORM			
Registration Number:	0903027	N			
Registration Number:	3193847	NICOLET			
Registration Number:	4306201	OPTISMOOTH			
Registration Number:	2811875	STEEL SHIELD			
Registration Number:	0828585	THILMANY			
Registration Number:	4306198	TRUPOP			
Registration Number:	3185437	XKL			
Registration Number:	3344665	DURATEC			
Registration Number:	3881776	ECO SELECT			
Registration Number:	4292549	ECO SELECT			
Registration Number:	3847894	ECO SELECT			
Registration Number:	3847895	ECO SELECT			
Registration Number:	3107363	EXPERTEC			
Registration Number:	3941028	EXPERTEC PLATEAU			
Registration Number:	2741429	FLEXCAL TRADEMARK			
900299845		REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0299			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3090790	INVENTEC
Registration Number:	3174621	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3109804	PROCARE
Registration Number:	3101347	PROGARD
Registration Number:	3149275	PROPLY
Registration Number:	3101348	PROREDI
Registration Number:	3112449	PROTEC
Registration Number:	0745493	M
Serial Number:	85583381	PALETTE
Serial Number:	85748406	COLLABORATION. INNOVATION. RESULTS.
Serial Number:	77899418	DURATEC ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	85582567	DURATEC ELITE
Serial Number:	85582542	DURATEC LEGACY
Serial Number:	85582551	DURATEC SMOOTH
Serial Number:	85870633	ECO SELECT HY
Serial Number:	85838174	PROREDI ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	85685059	PROREDI ELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-4901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=Release TM's GE to Expera#page1.tif source=Release TM's GE to Expera#page2.tif source=Release TM's GE to Expera#page3.tif source=Release TM's GE to Expera#page4.tif source=Release TM's GE to Expera#page5.tif source=Release TM's GE to Expera#page6.tif source=Release TM's GE to Expera#page7.tif source=Release TM's GE to Expera#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of August 28, 2014, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of Expera Specialty Solutions, a Delaware limited liability company LLC ("Grantor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the ABL Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 2013 (as such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5079/0635, the Grantor granted the Agent a Lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its Lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Agent agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense).

Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

049646-0128

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as administrative agent

By:

Name: DANIEL T. EVBANKS
Title: DULY AVARAGES SIGNATORS

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

049646-0128

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Debtor/Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	EXHIBITOR	85/471,54 9	14-Nov-2011	4,306,200	19-Mar-2013
(f/k/a Thilmany, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	FLUOROFREE	85/471,54 2	14-Nov-2011	4,306,199	19-Mar-2013
(f/k/a Thilmany, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	GREASE-GARD	75/186,64 2	24-Oct-1996	2,236,058	30-Mar-1999
(f/k/a Thilmany, LLC)					6 1 4000
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	HI-FORM	75/215,85 8	19-Dec-1996	2,127,153	6-Jan-1998
(f/k/a Thilmany, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	N Design	72/359,06 2	7-May-1970	903,027	24-Nov-1970
(f/k/a Thilmany, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	NICOLET	78/831,13 7	7-Mar-2006	3,193,847	2-Jan-2007
(f/k/a Thilmany, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	OPTISMOOTH	85/471,55 5	14-Nov-2011	4,306,201	19-Mar-2013
(f/k/a Thilmany,					

NY\6530519.2 049646-0128

Debtor/Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
					100 Marie 1
LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	STEEL SHIELD	78/188,52 0	25-Nov-2002	2,811,875	3-Feb-2004
(f/k/a Thilmany, LLC)					·
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	THILMANY	72/235,73 0	3-Jan-1966	828,585	9-May-1967
(f/k/a Thilmany, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	TRUPOP	85/471,52 9	14-Nov-2011	4,306,198	19-Mar-2013
(f/k/a Thilmany, LLC)				To the state of th	
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	XKL	78/221,19 5	4-Mar-2003	3,185,437	19-Dec-2006
(f/k/a Thilmany, LLC)				A Laboratory	
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	DURATEC	76-606766	10-Aug-2004	3,344,665	27-Nov-2007
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper					
Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	ECO SELECT	78-973792	13-Sep-2006	3,881,776	23-Nov-2010
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper					
Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	ECO SELECT (and Design)	77-561389	03-Sep-2008	4,292,549	19-Feb-2009
(as successor in interest to					

Debtor/Grantor	« Trademark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
<u>Deptor/Grantor</u>	I I GOLD OF THE STATE OF THE ST	<u></u>			
Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	ECO SELECT (and Design)	77-980079	3-Sep-2008	3,847,894	14-Sep-2010
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC (as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)	ECO SELECT (and Design)	77-980080	3-Sep-2008	3,847,895	14-Sep-2010
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC (as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)	EXPERTEC	76-606767	10-Aug-2004	3,107,363	20-Jun-2006
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC (as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)	EXPERTEC PLATEAU	77-196925	4-Jun-2007	3,941,028	5-Apr-2011
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC (as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)	FLEXCAL	76-428646	2-Jul-2002	2,741,429	29-Jul-2003
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC (as successor in	INVENTEC	76-606866	11-Aug-2004	3,090,790	9-May-2006

Debtor/Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
:					
interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	MOMENTUM	76-631964	23-Feb-2005	3,174,621	21-Nov-2006
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	PROCARE	76-606864	11-Aug-2004	3,109,804	27-Jun-2006
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	PROGARD	76-607264	11-Aug-2004	3,101,347	6-Jun-2006
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	PROPLY	76-622182	26-Nov-2004	3,149,275	26-Sep-2006
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	PROREDI	76-607266	11-Aug-2004	3,101,348	6-Jun-2006
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	PROTEC	76-606861	11-Aug-2004	3,112,449	4-Jul-2006

<u>Debtor/Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	M & LOG	72-134660	26-Dec-1961	0745493	19-Feb-1963
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)				·	

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Debtor/Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	PALETTE	85/583,38 1	29-Mar-2012	N/a	N/a
(f/k/a Thilmany, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC (as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Corp.)	COLLABORATION. INNOVATION. RESULTS.	85/748,40 6	8-Oct-2012	N/a	N/a
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC (as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)	DURATEC ADVANTAGE	77/899,41 8	28-Mar-2012	N/a	N/a
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC (as successor in interest to Wausau Paper	DURATEC ELITE	85/582,56 7	28-Mar-2012	N/a	N/a

049646-0128

<u>Debtor/Grantor</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	DURATEC LEGACY	85/582,54 2	28-Mar-2012	N/a	N/a
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	DURATEC SMOOTH	85/582,55 1	28-Mar-2012	N/a	N/a
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)				,	
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	ECO SELECT HY	85/870,63 3	5-Sep-2012	N/a	N/a
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	PROREDI ADVANTAGE	85/838,17 4	01-Feb-2013	N/a	N/a
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					
Expera Specialty Solutions, LLC	PROREDI ELITE	85/685,05 9	24-Jul-2012	N/a	N/a
(as successor in interest to Wausau Paper Mills, LLC)					